

















,EAR
Wik ma

0

11T




o pErES 48
B TR o T

[+ f ik

o |
e e




Sign Inspection Report

Cleaning / Maintenance

Category 1 Repairs



FULL SCHEME DETAILS - 14/NW/0307/037
A85 Oban Signs and Bollard Replacement

Description of Proposed Works

Replacement of corroded sign posts an dupgrade to aluminium passivley safe sign poles and LED sign lights and upgrade of exisiing bollards to Solaboll and Visaboll

Details of Restrictions
?

Proposed Start Date: 01/07/2014 Proposed End Date: 30/08/2014 Road: AB5
Scheme Completion Date: 01/01/1900 Scheme Closure Date: 01/01/1200 OSGR: 185881, 730129
Location: A85 Oban Signs and Bollard Replacment
Start Section: 11940/56 End Section: 11940/56 Start M: Om End M: 400m
Previous Scheme ID: ? 9901 Scheme ID: ? Percent. Design Complete ?
Incl. in Carbon Monitoring: True Princlpal Distance; 775 Professional Services: False
Work Code: 0307 Unit: NORTH WEST Structure Reference:
Network Update Required: False Tender documents to PAG: 01/01/1900 Tender Issue Date: 01/01/1900
Tender award Date: 01/01/1200 Final Involce Date: 01/01/1800
— e ——
FINANCIAL SUMMARY
Financial Year Ordered Amount Total Paid Works Contract Spend Total Committed Avalilable to Spend
2013/2014 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
201412015 £16,762.18 £16,762,18 £0.00 £16,762.18 £0.00
2015/2016 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
2016/2017 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
2017/2018 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00




SCHEME ELEMENTS AND ESTIMATES

Scheme Element: Construction Description: AB5 Oban Signs and Bollard Replacement - Replacement of corroded sign posts an
dupgrade to aluminium passiviey safe sign poles and LED sign lights and upgrade of
existing bollards to Sclaboll and Visaboll

Proposed Start Date; 01/07/2014 Proposed End Date:

30/08/2014 Estimated Cost: £16,762.18

Total Estimated Cost: £16,762.18




BIDS

Bid Reference: B14NW689 Bid Status: Submitted Financial Year: 2014/2015
Scheme & Element Description
14/NW/0307/037-C AB5 Oban Signs and Bollard Replacement - Replacement of corroded sign posts an dupgrade to a
ltem No Item Name Quantity Rate Base Value CPF Value
6500/03/001 Basic cost of materials in accordance with Section 2 — Materials of Schedule of Dayworks Ca 8,614.00 £1.00 £8,614.00 £0.00
6500/03/002 Percentage adjustment to be applied to the Basic cost of materials in accordance with Sectior 8,614.00 £0.03 £215.35 £0.00
1400/03/001 2 way cut out termination to cable mm?2, not exceeding 4 core 12.00 £35.30 £423.60 £0.00
1400/02/001 6mm? 2 core and earth cable with copper conductors 25.00 £3.84 £96.00 £0.00
1200/12/001 Permanent internally illuminated bollard with 270mm diameter sign face 8.00 £223.00 £1,784.00 £0.00
1200/05/002 Sign bracket arms mounting height exceeding 2m 12.00 £8.13 £97.56 £0.00
1200/04/002 Sign lighting unit mounting height exceeding 2m 12.00 £125.98 £1,511.76 £0.00
1200/03/005 Electrical access 12.00 £619.78 £7,437.36 £0.00
1200/03/002 Small concrete traffic sign bases volume exceeding 0.3m? not exceeding 0.6m* 25.00 £120.86 £3,021.50 £0.00
1200/02/012 Passively Safe post 140mm diameter planted base 48.00 £83.95 £4,029.60 £0.00
0200/03/027 Take up or down and remove to licensed facility tubular or rectangular steel post cross sectiol 12.00 £8.33 £99.96 £0.00

Amount £27,330.69

Bid Reference: B14NW2327 Bid Status: Submitted Financial Year: 2014/2015
Scheme & Element Description
14/NW/0307/037-C AB5 Oban Signs and Bollard Replacement - Replacement of corroded sign posts an dupgrade io a
Item No ltem Name Quantity Rate Base Value CPF Value
7000/02/001 Lump Sum Quotation -10,568.51 £1.00 £-10,568.51 £0.00

Amount £-10,568.51

Schema Total £16,762.18




ORDERS

Replacement - Replacement of
corroded sign posts an dupgrade to
aluminium passiviey safe sign poles
and LED sign lights and upgrade of
existing bollards o Solaboll and
Visaboll

Replacement

2014/2015
Scheme Element Order Ref Status Bid Ref Order Issued Order Issued By Amount Bid Amount Ordered
14/NW/0307/037-C ORD-14NWG70 Ordered Bids B14NW682 20/06/2014 £27,330.69 £27,330.69
14/NW/0307/037-C ORD-14NW2261 Ordered Bids ~ B14NW2327 20/05/2015 ] £-10,568.51 £-10,568.51
Total Ordered in Fin. Year £16,762.18
Total Ordered £16,762.18
OPERATIONS INSTRUCTIONS
2014/2015
[Scheme Ref Ol Reference Ol Description Ol Locatlon Scheme Element Approval Status Est. Value Meas. Value
L4’NW’D3UT’037 OIM1ANWO03013 Works A85 Oban Signs and Boliard Works A85 Oban Signs and Bollard Construction Completed £27,330.69 £16,762.18




Ol Details

lteam No.

0200/03/027

1200/02/012

1200/03/002

1200/03/005
1200/04/002

1200/05/002

1200/12/001

1400/01/002

1400/02/001

1400/03/001

6500/03/001

6500/03/002

I114NW03013

[tam Name

Take up or down and remove to licensed
facility tubular or rectangular steel post
cross sectional area not exceading 0.02
square metres

Passively Safe post 140mm diameter
planted base

Small concrete traffic sign bases volume
exceeding 0.3m? not exceeding 0.6m?
Electrical access

Sign lighting unit mounting height
exceeding 2m

Sign bracket arms mounting height
exceeding 2m

Permanent internally illuminated bollard
with 270mm diameter sign face

Trench for cable or duct not exceeding
500mm wide depth exceeding 600mm
but not exceeding 900mm

6mm?2 2 core and earth cable with copper
conductors

2 way cut out termination to cable 6mm?,
not exceeding 4 core

Basic cost of materials in accordance
with Section 2 ~ Materials of Schedule of
Dayworks Carried Out Incidental to
Contract Work

Percentage adjustment to be applied to
the Basic cost of materials in accordance
with Section 2 ~ Materials of Schedule of
Dayworks Carried Qut Incidental to
Contract Work

Uplift
Item?
N

Est. Oty

12.00

48.00

25.00

12.00
12.00

12.00

8.00

0.00

25.00

12,00

8,614.00

8,614.00

Meas. Qty

9.00

45.00
17.00

a.00
9.00

9.00
8.00

10.0C

18.00
12.00

1,087.22

1,087.22

Rate

8,33

§3.95

120.86

619.78
125.98

8.13

223.00

72.84

3.84

35.30

1.00

0.03

Totals: £27,330.69

Est. Base
Value
£89.96

£4,029.60
£3,021.50

£7,437.36
£1,511.76

£97.56

£1,784.00

£0.00

£96.00

£423,80

£8,614.00

£215.35

Est. CPF

£2.85

£31.03

£23.27

£57.27
£11.84

£0.75

£13.74

£0.00

£0.74

£3.26

£0.00

£0.00

Meoas. Base
Value
£74.97

£3,777.75

£2,054.62

£5,578.02
£1,133.82

£73.17

£1,784.00

£728.40

£9.18

£423.60

£1,097,22

£27.43

£16,762.18

Meas. CPF

£2.14

£29.08

£15.82

£42.95
£8.73

£0.56

£13.74

£20.80

£0.07

£3.26

£0.00

£0.00

Total Est.
Value
£102.81

£4,060.63
£3,044.77

£7,494.63
£1,523.40

£98.31

£1,797.74

£0.00

£96.74

£426.86

£8,614.00

£215.35

Total Meas. Value
{inc CPF)
£77.11

£3,806.84
£2,070.44

£5,620.97
£1,142.55

£73.73
£1,797.74

£749.20

£9.25
£426.86

£1,097.22

£27.43

£16,899.34




	1 - Annex C
	FOI1703020 - Annex C
	Cat 1 defects

	1 - Annex C Scheme Details for A85 Corran Esplanade - Electrical



